



\$~101

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 74/2025 and CM APPL Nos. 6973/2025,
6974/2025, 6975/2025 and 6976/2025
RELCOM TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.APPELLANT

Through: Mr.Vipul Lamba, Advocate
versus

ANKUSH BANSAL AND ORS.RESPONDENTS
Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **04.02.2025**
CM APPL. No. 6974/2025 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

**CM APPL. Nos. 6975/2025 (Delay of 400 Days) and 6976/2025 (27
days Delay in Refiling)**

Notice. Although the respondents are stated to have been placed on advance notice, none has appeared on their behalf when the matter was called.

Consequently, let learned counsel for the appellant take steps for service through all permissible modes including via approved courier service. The respondents may file a reply on these applications on or before the next date fixed.

List again on 28.03.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

FEBRUARY 4, 2025/SV