



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 74/2025 & CM APPL. 6973/2025, CM APPL. 6975/2025, CM APPL. 6976/2025**
RELCOM TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Vipul Lamba, Advocates

versus

ANKUSH BANSAL AND ORS.RESPONDENTS
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER
28.03.2025

%

1. Notice was issued in the appeal on 04.02.2025.
2. The office report indicates that the service report is awaited.
3. Learned Counsel for the Appellant states that he has filed the affidavit of service. However, the same is not on record. He is directed to take steps to ensure that the affidavit of service is placed on record before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 15.05.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

MARCH 28, 2025

S. Zakir