



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 74/2025 & CM APPL. 6973/2025, CM APPL.
6975/2025, CM APPL. 6976/2025

RELCOM TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Vipul Lamba, Adv.

versus

ANKUSH BANSAL AND ORS.RESPONDENTS

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER
15.05.2025

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of Respondents.
2. List on 16.09.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

MAY 15, 2025/PU

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 19/05/2025 at 12:40:26