



\$~31

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
RFA(COMM) 74/2025, CM APPL. 6973/2025,
CM APPL.6975/2025, CM APPL. 6976/2025
RELCOM TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Vipul Lamba, Adv. (thr. vc)

versus

ANKUSH BANSAL AND ORS.

.....RESPONDENT

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

25.04.2026

1. In terms of notification No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026, matters listed on 03.03.2026 are being taken up today.
2. On appellant's filing PF within four weeks, issue notice to respondent Nos.1 to 3, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 25.09.2026. Dasti as well.
3. Affidavit of service be filed well before the next date.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 25, 2026

vk